ETAS ID: TM579657

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY -- TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GenCanna Acquisition Corp.		05/29/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MGG Investment Group LP, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	One Penn Plaza, 53rd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10119
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88418663	
Serial Number:	88388784	FARM TO FAMILY
Serial Number:	87675192	GENCANNA
Serial Number:	88407129	GENCANNA
Serial Number:	88278865	OC:00
Serial Number:	88278855	OUTDOOR CANNABIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP Correspondent Name:

919 Third Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050319-0089
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (050319-0089)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2020

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 33 source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page20.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page21.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page22.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page23.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page24.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page25.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page26.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page27.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page28.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page29.tif

source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page30.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page31.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page32.tif source=GenCanna Acquisition - Trademark Security Agreement#page33.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006953 FRAME: 0386

EXECUTION VERSION

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY - - TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, GenCanna Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated May 29, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of MGG Investment Group LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the Assignee and the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

DOC ID - 34050030.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006953 FRAME: 0387

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of __May 29______ 2020.

GENCANNA ACQUISITION CORP.

By:

Name: Kevin Griffin

Title: President and Secretary

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

Trademarks and Trademark Applications Owned by GenCanna Acquisition Corp.

[Schedule Attached]

DOC ID - 34050030.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006953 FRAME: 0389

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Argentina	МЕСШИНА	Argentino	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Country
GENCANNA	OFFICALINA	FAMILY	FARM TO	FARM TO FAMILY	FARM TO FAMILY	FARM TO FAMILY					Mark
3821753	3021132	2821752	3821751	3821750	3821748	3821749	3821759	3821758	3821757	3821756	App. No.
Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5	essential oils in Class 3	Rody organic hody lotion; hody oils: alactronic cigaratta liquid (a liquid) comprised of	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3	Goods/Services
Filed 8/8/19	8/8/19	Eiled 8/8/19	Filed	Filed 8/8/19	Filed 8/8/19	Filed 8/8/19	Filed 8/8/19	Filed 8/8/19	Filed 8/8/19	Filed 8/8/19	Status
51572- 505604	505603	505583	51572-	51572- 505582	51572- 505581	51572- 505538	51572- 505683	51572- 505682	51572- 5	51572- 505679	Ref. No.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006953 FRAME: 0390

			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional			
	51572- 504760	Filed 5/8/19	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	2007832		Australia
	51572- 505561	Filed 8/8/19	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34	3821743	OUTDOOR CANNABIS	Argentina
	51572- 505558	Filed 8/8/19	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31	3821742	OUTDOOR CANNABIS	Argentina
	51572- 505555	Filed 8/8/19	Products included in the class containing and/or derived from and/or based on cannabis and medicinal cannabis namely analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid for therapeutic purposes; dietary supplements in the nature of a powdered drink mix; supplements; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5	3821741	OUTDOOR CANNABIS	Argentina
	51572- 505526	Filed 8/8/19	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3	3821740	OUTDOOR CANNABIS	Argentina
	51572- 505635	Filed 8/8/19	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34	3821747	OC:00	Argentina
	51572- 505634	Filed 8/8/19	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31;	3821746	OC:00	Argentina
TD	51572- 505633	Filed 8/8/19	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5	3821745	OC:00	Argentina
ADE	51572- 505632	Filed 8/8/19	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3	3821744	OC:00	Argentina
ВЛАІ	51572- 505606	Filed 8/8/19	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34	3821755	GENCANNA	Argentina
) /	51572- 505605	Filed 8/8/19	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31	3821754	GENCANNA	Argentina
•	Ref. No.	Status	Goods/Services	App. No.	Mark	Country

Country	Mark	App. No.	Goods/Services S	Status	Ref. No.
			supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5; Edible pet treats;		
			pet food in Class 31; and		
: :			n Class 34.		
Australia	FAMILY	2003754	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Filed 4/17/19	51572- 504434 FRAE
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form		
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and		
			Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34.		
Australia	GENCANNA	2003753	cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of	Filed 4/17/19	51572- 504451
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;		
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and		
			Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34.		
Australia	OC:00	2003769	liquid (e-liquid) comprised of	Filed 4/17/19	51572- 504446
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions;		

TRADEMARK | REEL: 006953 FRAME: 0392

TRADEMARK | REEL: 006953 FRAME: 0393

		Published				
	51572- 505609	Filed 7/17/19;	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31	917750209	GENCANNA	Brazil
		Published 8/27/19	beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5			
	51572- 505608	Filed 7/17/19;	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic	917750128	GENCANNA	Brazil
		Published 8/27/19				
	51572- 505607	Filed 7/17/19;	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3	917750055	GENCANNA	Brazil
		Published 8/27/19				
	51572- 505590	Filed 7/17/19;	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34	917749960	FARM TO	Brazil
		Published 8/27/19				
	51572- 505587	Filed 7/17/19;	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31	917749898	FAMILY	Brazil
		Published 8/27/19	supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5			
	51572- 505584	Filed 7/17/19;	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use: herbal tinctures for medical nurroses; homeomathic	917749855	FAMILY	Brazil
		Published 8/27/19				
- NA A I	51572- 505539	Filed 7/17/19;	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3	917749774	FAMILY	Brazil
) /		Published 8/27/19				
	Ref. No.	Status	Goods/Services	App. No.	Mark	Country

TRADEMARK REEL: 006953 FRAME: 0394

Country	Mark	App. No.	Goods/Services	Status	Ref. No.
				8/27/19	
Brazil	GENCANNA	917750284	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34	Filed 7/17/19;	51572- 505610
				Published 8/27/19	\new
Brazil	OC:00	917750454	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3	Filed 7/17/19;	51572- 6 505636 F
				Published 8/27/19	
Brazil	OC:00	917750543	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for the aneutic nurposes; dietary	Filed 7/17/19:	51572- 505637
			beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5	Published 8/27/19	
Brazil	OC:00	917750616	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31	Filed 7/17/19;	51572- 505638
				Published 8/27/19	
Brazil	OC:00	917750730	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34	Filed 7/17/19;	51572- 505639
				Published 8/27/19	
Brazil	OUTDOOR CANNABIS	917750780	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3	Filed;	51572- 505527
				Published 8/27/19 7/17/19	
Brazil	OUTDOOR CANNABIS	917750870	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adopted for medical uses barbol tipotures for medical purposes; bemeanthing	Filed 7/17/19;	51572- 505564
			supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5	Published 8/27/19	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006953 FRAME: 0395

	Canada			Canada		Brazil		Brazil	Country
	FAMILY					OUTDOOR CANNABIS		OUTDOOR CANNABIS	Mark
	1957841			1962039		917751035		917750977	App. No.
Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;		Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34		Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31	Goods/Services
	Filed 4/17/19			Filed 5/9/19	Published 8/27/19	Filed 7/17/19;	Published 8/27/19	Filed 7/17/19;	Status
	51572- 504433			51572- 540761		51572- 505566		51572- 505565	Ref. No.
	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3; Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. ARAM TO 1957841 Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3; Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; inatural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; vitamins in Class 5;	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. FARM TO 1957841 Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3; Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; namely, lotions; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; namely, lotions; natural herbal supple	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic eigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3: Analgesic preparations; dietary and muritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5; Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic eigarettes; electronic eigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic eigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3; Analgesic preparations; dietary and muritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in Class 5;	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of Ended essential oils in Class 3; Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette holders in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. Familia oils in Class 3; Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; liquid (e-liquid) comprised of everages adapted for medical use; herbal tinetures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; matural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5.	OUTDOOR OUTDOOR 917751035 Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34 CANNABIS Pifed 717/19; Philished R27/19 Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3; Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeuric purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herhal inctures for medical preparations; namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herhal supplements; medicated skin care preparations; namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herhal supplements; natural skep aid preparations; nutritional supplements; preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal inctures for medical purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal inctures for medical purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal inctures for medical purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal inctures for medical purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal inctures for medical purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal inctures for medical purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal inctures for medical purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal inctures for medical purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal inctures for medical purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal inctures for medical purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal inctures for medical purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal inctures for medical purposes; homeopantic supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural sleep aid preparations; namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural sleep aid preparations; dietary	OUTDOOR 91751035 Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34 CANNABIS 1962039 Body creams: body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of k27/19; Published essential oils in Class 3; Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements beverages adapted for medical use; herbal incutures for medical purposes; dieteric supplements; in redicad use; herbal supplements; medicand skin care preparations, namely, lotions; and electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 3; Eddible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. FAMILY Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for drespettic purposes; homeopathic supplements; inductions for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; inductions for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; inductions for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; inductions, analyse, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; medicand skep aid preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; medicand skep aid preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; incluses 5;	OUTDOOR OUTDOOR DI7750977 Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31 CANNABIS OUTDOOR DI7751035 Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34 CANNABIS DI7751035 Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34 CANNABIS DI7751035 Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34 Filed CANNABIS DI7751035 Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of peacetic beverages adapted for medical usapplements; in directed skin cure preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; medicated skin cure preparations, namely, lotions; medical purposes; peacetic purposes; directic supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 3; Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 35. Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 35. Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 35. Electronic

Country	Mark	App. No.	Goods/Services Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic
			beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic
Canada	OC:00	1957832	cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic
Canada	OUTDOOR CANNABIS	1957831	cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic
			cigarette holders in Class 34.

	Chile		Chile		Chile	Country
	GENCANNA		FARM TO			Mark
	1328600		1328599		1328606	App. No.
Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5; Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3:	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5; Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3; Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic	Goods/Services
	Filed 7/3/19		Filed 7/3/19		Filed 7/3/19	Status
	51572-		51572- 505540		51572- 505690 ADEMARK	Ref. No.

Country	Mark	App. No.	Goods/Services	Status	Ref. No.
Country)	To the state of			
:		20001		1	
Chile	OC:00	1328601	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Filed 7/3/19	51572- 505642
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;		TRADEN
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and		
			Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34.		
Chile	OUTDOOR CANNABIS	1328603	iid (e-liquid) comprised of	Filed 7/3/19	51572- 505528
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5; Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and		
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and		
China	3	Awaiting application	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3:	Filed 9/20/19	51572- 504762
	(number (which is usually assigned a few months after filing)	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;		
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and		

TRADEMARK | SEEL: 006953 FRAME: 0399

	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;			
Filed 7/26/10	cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Awaiting application	OC:00	China
	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic			
	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;			
Filed 9/20/19	cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Awaiting plication	GENCANNA	China
	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic			
	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;			
Filed 9/20/19	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Awaiting application number	PARM TO FAMILY	China
	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34.			
Status	Goods/Services	App. No.	Mark	Country

	Colombia	CANNA	China OUTDO	Country Mark
				A
	iD2019/005	number	\waiting	App. No.
Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5; Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	essential oils in Class 3; Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of	Goods/Services
	Filed 7/8/19	7/26/10	Filed	Status
	51572- 505692	504439	51572-	Ref. No.
	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5; Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic	cigarette holders in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic SD2019/005 Body creams; body lotton; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3; Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5; Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in Class 34. Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic eigarettes; electronic cigarettes; electronic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal finctures for medical purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal finctures for medical purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal finctures for medical purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal finctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; indid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations; nutritional supplements and preparations; nutritional supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements; nedicated skin care preparations; nutritional supplements; nutritional supplements; nedicated skin care preparations; dieteric beverages adapted	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. OUTDOOR Awaiting application pumber Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; dietaric supplements in the form of capsules; viamins in Class 5; Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of 7/26/10 seemial oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; viamins in Class 5; Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic descential oils; natural herbal supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietaric beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; inquid herbal supplements; medicaled skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural sleep aid preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural sleep aid preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural sleep aid preparations; naturitional supplements; medical use, lectronic cigarettes; electronic

Country	Mark	App. No.	Goods/Services	Status	Ref. No.
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarettes in Class 34.		
Colombia	GENCANNA	7300	ody oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of ary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements quid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic al use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic upplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; I supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional apsules; vitamins in Class 5;	Filed 7/8/19	51572- 505612 TRADE
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic		
Colombia	OC:00	SD2019/005 7296	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Filed 7/8/19;	51572- 505643
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;	Published 8/30/19	
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic		
Colombia	OUTDOOR CANNABIS	SD2019/005 7293	cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3:	Filed 7/8/19	51572- 505529
			dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic nedical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic sal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; erbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006953 FRAME: 0402

Country	Mark	App. No.	Goods/Services	Status	Ref. No.
			supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5; Edible pet treats;		
			pet food in Class 31; and		
Costa Rica	3	2019-	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of	Filed	51572- ADEN
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;		T PEEL : 00
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic		
Costa Rica	FARM TO FAMILY	2019- 007221	cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Filed 8/8/19	51572- 505542
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;		
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic		
Costa Rica	GENCANNA	2019-	cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3.	Filed 8/8/19	51572-
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions;		

Country	Mark	App. No.	Goods/Services	Status	Ref. No.
			medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;		
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic		EMA
			cigarette holders in Class 34.		ADE
Costa Rica	OC:00	2019- 007218	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Filed 8/8/19	
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;		DEE!
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic		
Costa Rica	OUTDOOR CANNABIS	2019-	cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Filed 8/8/19	51572- 505530
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;		
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic		
			cigarette holders in Class 34.		
EU		18061797	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Filed 5/8/19;	51572- 504763
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic	Published 7/3/19	

Country	Mark	App. No.	Goods/Services	Status	Ref. No.
			supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;		/ARK
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic		
EU	FAMILY	18053953	cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of	Filed	51572-
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions;	Published 7/3/19	
			medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;		
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarettes of Class 34.		
EU	GENCANNA	18053954	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Filed 4/19/19;	51572- 504448
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;	Published 7/3/19	
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic		
			cigarette holders in Class 34.		
EU	OC:00	18053951	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Filed 4/19/19;	51572- 504443
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic	Published 7/3/19	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006953 FRAME: 0405

Japan				Japan				EU				Country
FARM TO FAMILY			(OUTDOOR CANNABIS				Mark
2019- 055939				2019- 067711				18053952				App. No.
Body creams; body lotion; body oils; essential oils in Class 3;	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette liquid; electronic cigarette liquid comprised of essential oils; electronic cigarette holders; rechargeable electronic cigarette holders in Class 34.	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid for therapeutic purposes; dietary supplements in the nature of a powdered drink mix; supplements; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; essential oils in Class 3;	cigarette holders in Class 34.	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	cigarette holders in Class 34.	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic	beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;	Goods/Services
Filed 4/22/19				Filed 5/13/19			9/23/19 Office Action response deadline	Filed 4/19/19;				Status
51572- 504435				51572- 504764				51572- 504438	TR	ΔDI	EMARK	Ref. No.

30444	4/22/19	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid for therapeutic purposes; dietary supplements in the nature of a powdered drink mix; supplements; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5; Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and	65330		
51572-		ettes; electronic cigarette liquid; electronic cigarette liquid comprised of essential oils; electronic cigarette holders; rechargeable Body creams; body lotion; body oils; essential oils in Class 3;	2019-	OC:00	Japan
		Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and			
		Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid for therapeutic purposes; dietary supplements in the nature of a powdered drink mix; supplements; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;			
51572- 504452	Filed 51 4/22/19 50	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; essential oils in Class 3;	2019- 055941	GENCANNA	Japan
		Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette liquid; electronic cigarette liquid comprised of essential oils; electronic cigarette holders; rechargeable			
_		Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and			
FRADEMARK		Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid for therapeutic purposes; dietary supplements in the nature of a powdered drink mix; supplements; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;			
Ref. No.	Status R	Goods/Services	App. No.	Mark	Country

Country	Mark	App. No.	Goods/Services Electronic diggrettes: electronic diggrette liquid: electronic diggrette liquid comprised of	Status
Japan	OUTDOOR CANNABIS	2019- 055940	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette liquid; electronic cigarette liquid comprised of essential oils; electronic cigarette holders; rechargeable Body creams; body lotion; body oils; essential oils in Class 3; Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid for therapeutic purposes; dietary supplements in the nature of a powdered drink mix; supplements; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 3;	mprised of Filed 4/22/19 supplements is in the nature l use; herbal upplements; medicinal oils; nents in the
			Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette liquid; electronic cigarette liquid comprised of essential oils; electronic cigarette holders; rechargeable Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34.	mprised of
Mexico		2228483		mprised of Filed 7/1/19
Mexico		2228484	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5	ge supplements Filed; dietetic 7/1/19
Mexico		2228485	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31	Filed 7/1/19
Mexico		2228487	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34	Filed 7/1/19
Mexico	FARM TO	2230833	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3	comprised of Filed 7/5/19
Mexico	FARM TO	2230834	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic	age supplements Filed es; dietetic 7/5/19

Country	Mark	App. No.	Goods/Services	Status	Ref. No.
			beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5		
Mexico	ARM TO	2280835	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31	Filed 7/5/19	51572- 505595
Mexico	FAMILY	2230836	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34	Filed 7/5/19	51572- 505596
Mexico	GENCANNA	2228494	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3	Filed 7/1/19	51572- 505617
Mexico	GENCANNA	2228495	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5	Filed 7/1/19	51572- 505618
Mexico	GENCANNA	2228497	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31	Filed 7/1/19	51572- 505619
Mexico	GENCANNA	2228499	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34	Filed 7/1/19	51572- 505620
Mexico	OC:00	2228488	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3	Filed 7/1/19	51572- 505648
Mexico	OC:00	2228490	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5	Filed 7/1/19	51572- 505649
Mexico	OC:00	2228492	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31	Filed 7/1/19	51572- 505651
Mexico	OC:00	2228493	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34	Filed 7/1/19	51572- 505652
Mexico	OUTDOOR CANNABIS	2230828	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic eigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3	Filed 7/5/19	51572- 505531
Mexico	OUTDOOR CANNABIS	2230830	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic	Filed 7/5/19	51572-505570

Country	Mark	App. No.	Goods/Services (Status	Ref. No.
			supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5		ARK
Mexico	OUTDOOR CANNABIS	2280831		Filed 7/5/19	51572- 5
Mexico	OUTDOOR CANNABIS	2280832	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34	Filed 7/5/19	
Nicaragua		2019- 001901	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Filed 7/2/19	
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;		
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic		
Nicaragua	PARM TO FAMILY	2019-	cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Filed 7/2/19	51572- 505544
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;		
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic		
Nicaragua	GENCANNA	001897	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic engarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Filed 7/2/19	505621
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006953 FRAME: 0410

Country	Mark	App. No.	Goods/Services	Status	Ref. No.
			beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;		
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic	_	
			cigarette holders in Class 34.		
Nicaragua	OC:00	2019- 001899	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Filed 7/2/19	51572- 505653
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;		
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic		
Nicaragua	OUTDOOR	2019-	cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Filed 7/2/19	51572- 505532
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;		
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic		
			cigarette holders in Class 34.		
Panama		275055-01	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Filed 7/16/19	51572- 505703
	(Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements		

505654	19	7/18/	Body creams; body lotion; body ons; electronic engarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	2/3036-01	OC:00	Panama
3			cigarette holders in Class 34.	275050 01		
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic			
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;			
51572- 505622	Filed 51572- 7/18/19 505622	Fil. 7/18	cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	275051-01	GENCANNA	Panama
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic			
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;			
51572- 505545	Filed 51572- 7/18/19 505545	Fil. 7/18	cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	275054-01	RAMILY	Panama
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic			
			for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;			
Ref. No.		Status	Goods/Services	App. No.	Mark	Country

Peru			Peru			Panama			Country
FARM TO FAMILY						OUTDOOR CANNABIS			Mark
804370- 2019			804371- 2019			275052-01			App. No.
cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;	cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;	Goods/Services
Filed 6/28/19			Filed 6/28/19			Filed 7/18/19			Status
51572- 505547			51572- 505707			51572- 505533		RADEMARK	Ref. No.

Country	Mark	App. No.	Goods/Services	Status	Ref. No.
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;		RADEMARK
Peru	GENCANNA	804369- 2019	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3:	Filed 6/28/19	\$1572- \$05626
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;		
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic		
Peru	OC:00	804373- 2019	cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Filed 6/28/19	51572- 505658
			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;		
			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic		
Peru	OUTDOOR	804372-	cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of	Filed	51572-

	Uruguay			Uruguay				Country
	PARM TO		(CANNABIS	Mark
	506320			506323			2019	App. No.
Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5; Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34.	cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5:	cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3;	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5;	essential oils in Class 3;	Goods/Services
Published 8/30/19	Filed 7/17/19;		Published 8/30/19	Filed 7/17/19;			6/28/19	Status
	51572- 505548			51572- 505708			505534	Ref. No.

51572- 505535	Filed 7/17/19; Published 8/30/19	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34. Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3; Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5; Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and	506318	OUTDOOR CANNABIS	Uruguay
51572- 505659	Filed 7/17/19; Published 8/30/19	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3; Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5; Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and	506319	OC:00	Uruguay
51572- 505627 TRADEMARK	Filed 7/17/19; Published 8/30/19	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3; Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5; Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31; and Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34.	506322	GENCANNA	Uruguay
Ref. No.	Status	Goods/Services	App. No.	Mark	Country

DQ
<u>გ</u>
\exists
1
$\frac{\omega}{4}$
Ö
2
૭
<u>1909.</u>
دب

Country	Mark	App. No.	Goods/Services	Status	Owner	Liens/Issues ::
US		88418663	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils, all derived solely from hemp with a delta-9 tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) concentration of not more than 0.3 percent on a dry weight basis in Class 3;	Allowed 12/24/9	GenCanna Global USA, Inc.	Statement of Use de Residence of Use de Residence de la Company de la Co
			Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders, all for use with goods derived solely from hemp with a delta-9 tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) concentration of not more than 0.3 percent on a dry weight basis in Class 34.			TRA EL: 0069
US	FARM TO FAMILY	88388784	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils, all derived solely from hemp with a delta-9 tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) concentration of not more than 0.3 percent on a dry weight basis in Class 3; and	Allowed 12/24/19	GenCanna Global USA, Inc.	Statement of Use due R 6/24/20
			Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders, all for use with goods derived solely from hemp with a delta-9 tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) concentration of not more than 0.3 percent on a dry weight basis in Class 34.			
US	GENCANNA	87675192		Office Action Issued 4/2/20	GenCanna Global USA, Inc.	Security Interest to MGG Investment Group (6678/0369); Office Action Response due
US	GENCANNA	88407129	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils, all derived solely from hemp with a delta-9 tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) concentration of not more than 0.3 percent on a dry weight basis in Class 3; and	Allowed 12/24/19	GenCanna Global USA, Inc.	Statement of Use due 6/24/20
			Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders, all for use with goods derived solely from hemp with a delta-9 tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) concentration of not more than 0.3 percent on a dry weight basis in Class 34.			

	US				US
	OUTDOOR CANNABIS				OC:00
	88278855				88278865
Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders, all for use with goods derived solely from hemp with a delta-9 THC concentration of not more than 0.3 percent on dry weight basis in Class 34.	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils, all derived solely from hemp with a delta-9 tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) concentration of not more than 0.3 percent on a —dry weight basis in Class 3; and	ocannabinol (THC) concentration of not more than 0.3 percent on a dry weight basis in Class 34.	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders, all for use with goods		Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid)
	Allowed 12/31/19			12/24/19	Allowed
	GenCanna Global USA, Inc.			USA, Inc.	GenCanna Global
P5		ADE		6/24/20 K ME: 0	Statement of Use due

Country	Mark	App. No.	Goods/Services	Status	Ref. No.
Venezuela			Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3		51572- 505709
Venezuela			Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5		51572- 505711
Venezuela			Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31		51572- 505712
Venezuela			Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34		51572- 505713
Venezuela	FAMILY		Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3		51572- 505549

RECORDED: 06/04/2020

51572- 505629	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5	GENCANNA	Venezuela
51572- 505628	Body creams; body lotion; body oils; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of essential oils in Class 3	GENCANNA	Venezuela
51572- 505602	Electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette holders in Class 34	FARM TO FAMILY	Venezuela
51572- 505601 DE	Edible pet treats; pet food in Class 31	FARM TO	Venezuela
MARK	for human consumption in liquid and dry mix form for therapeutic purposes; dietetic beverages adapted for medical use; herbal tinctures for medical purposes; homeopathic supplements; liquid herbal supplements; medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions; medicinal oils; natural herbal supplements; natural sleep aid preparations; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules; vitamins in Class 5	HAMILY	
51572-	Analgesic preparations; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary beverage supplements	FARM TO	Venezuela